
 

 

Remote Learning Plans 
November/December 2020 

 
This document is a single source for all remote 
learning information during the current period of 
remote learning (November/December 2020). 
 

Please click the link below that you need. 
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4th Grade Remote Learning Schedule 
 
8:00-9:00  Check in with teacher on Zoom and get instruction on math lesson 
 
9:00-11:00  Work time for math, social studies, science, spelling, writing assignments,  
 set goal on your own. 
 
12:25-12:55  Tier group - fluency and phonics meet with your tier teacher on Zoom,  
  other groups read books and work on a project (take a picture of your finished  
  project and post to SeeSaw) 
 
1:00 - 1:20  Whole Group Reading Lesson on Zoom with teacher 

1:20-1:40  Book Club, Group 1 
1:40 - 2:00  Book Club, Group 2 
2:00-2:20  Book Club, Group 3  

 
2:20-2:30 Finish assignments 
 
2:30-3:20  Specials 
 
Office Hours: 
All teachers are generally available in office hours between 8:30 AM and 3:30 PM when not 
teaching students. 
 
Teachers email: 
Ms. Tina Arb 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 
Ms. Carrie Gregoire 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 
Ms. Mandy Lattimer 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 
Ms. Cyndee Washington 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 
 

mailto:tarb@usd434.us
mailto:cgregoire@usd434.us
mailto:alattimer@usd434.us
mailto:cwashington@usd434.us


 

5th Grade Remote Learning Schedule 
 
8:00 - 8:10  Sign In – Zoom with teacher. Attendance taken, answer questions 
8:05 - 8:10  Multisyllabic Routines 
8:15 - 8:35 Tier Reading, Log in with correct Zoom link 
8:45 - 9:15  Whole Group Math Instruction 
9:15 - 9:25  RED SMALL GROUP Math Instruction 
9:25-9:35  BLUE SMALL GROUP Math Instruction  
9:35-9:45 Whole Group Math Instruction 
9:45 - 10:00 Break  
10:00-10:10   All Students Book Clubs - Zoom 

Monday and Wednesday:     Tuesday  and Thursday: 
10:15 - 10:35 GROUP 1 Zoom   10:15 - 10:35 GROUP 1 Zoom 
10:40 - 11:00 GROUP 2 Zoom   10:40 - 11:00 GROUP 3 Zoom 

11:00 - 11:05   All Students Book Clubs - Zoom 
11:10 -11:40 Whole Group Reading – Zoom for All Students 
 
Writing, Grammar, and Social Studies lessons will be pre-recorded videos the 
students will watch and complete lessons over independently in the afternoon.  
 
1:00 - 2:00 Office Hours (additional time by request) 
 
Teachers email: 
Ms. Tayler Atkins 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 
Ms. Nicole Mitchell 
Zoom as needed by email request. 
 
Ms. Kim Stieben 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 
Ms. Beth Smith 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 

mailto:tatkins@usd434.us
mailto:nprochaska@usd434.us
mailto:kstieben@usd434.us
mailto:bsmith@usd434.us


 

6th Grade Remote Learning Schedule 
 
10:00 AM Check in with mentor teacher on Zoom.  
  If students will miss this meeting they must make arrangements with their  
  mentor teacher in advance. 
 
10:30 AM  Work time for ELA, Math, Social Studies, and Science. Students will meet 
– 3:30 PM individually with teachers in Zoom meetings as needed. Electives classes will 
  meet according to those teachers’ directions. 
 
 
Primary instruction will be delivered by recorded videos and presentations. Teachers will 
meet individually by appointment with students via Zoom throughout the day when 
requested. Students can request a Zoom meeting via email. 
 
Office Hours: 
All teachers are generally available in office hours between 8:30 AM and 3:30 PM. 
 
Teachers email: 
Ms. Jodie Medina (Math 6) 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 
Ms. Jenny Dobbs (ELA 6) 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 
Mr. Rob Colvin (Science 6) 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 
Ms. Michele Herren (Science 6) 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 
Mr. Grant Bachura (Social Studies 6) 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request.  
 
 
 
  

mailto:jmedina@usd434.us
mailto:jdobbs@usd434.us
mailto:rcolvin@usd434.us
mailto:mherren@usd434.us
mailto:gbachura@usd434.us


 

7th Grade Remote Learning Schedule 
 
10:00 AM Check in with mentor teacher on Zoom.  
  If students will miss this meeting they must make arrangements with their  
  mentor teacher in advance. 
 
10:30 AM  Work time for ELA, Math, Social Studies, and Science. Students will meet 
– 3:30 PM individually with teachers in Zoom meetings as needed. 
 
 
Primary instruction will be delivered by recorded videos and presentations. Teachers will 
meet individually by appointment with students via Zoom throughout the day when 
requested. Students can request a Zoom meeting via email. 
 
Office Hours: 
Most teachers are generally available in office hours between 8:30 AM and 3:30 PM. 
 
Teachers email: 
 
Ms. Tiffany Burget (Math 7) 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 
Mr. Josh Cauthon (ELA 7) 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 
Mr. Rob Colvin (Science 7) 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 
Mr. Grant Bachura (Social Studies 7) 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request.  
 
Ms. Alicia Hansen (Social Studies 7) 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 
Ms. Gretta Hug (Self-Directed Learning 7) 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 
  

mailto:tburget@usd434.us
mailto:jcauthon@usd434.us
mailto:rcolvin@usd434.us
mailto:gbachura@usd434.us
mailto:ahansen@usd434.us
mailto:ghug@usd434.us


 

8th Grade Remote Learning Schedule 
 
10:00 AM Check in with mentor teacher on Zoom.  
  If students will miss this meeting they must make arrangements with their  
  mentor teacher in advance. 
 
10:30 AM  Work time for ELA, Math, Social Studies, and Science. Students will meet 
– 3:30 PM individually with teachers in Zoom meetings as needed. 
 
 
Primary instruction will be delivered by recorded videos and presentations. Teachers will 
meet individually by appointment with students via Zoom throughout the day when 
requested. Students can request a Zoom meeting via email. 
 
Office Hours: 
Most teachers are generally available in office hours between 8:30 AM and 3:30 PM. 
 
Teachers email: 
 
Ms. Courtney Maichel (Math 8) 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 
Ms. Michele Schieferecke (ELA 8) 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 
Ms. Michele Herren (Science 8) 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
 
Ms. Alicia Hansen (Social Studies 8) 
Zoom meeting as needed by email request. 
  

mailto:cmaichel@usd434.us
mailto:mschieferecke@usd434.us.
mailto:mherren@usd434.us
mailto:ahansen@usd434.us


 

Specials Remote Learning Schedule 
 
Ms. Kayla Chiddix – 5th Grade to 8th Grade Physical Education 
Ms. Chiddix has a video in Google Classroom with directions; she also emailed students the 
document with links so they can complete the assignment without Google Classroom.  
There is one assignment for the first week that can be completed at any time. There are a 
total of 4 assignments for the week after Thanksgiving. Ms. Chiddix will hold Zoom 
meetings by appointment and respond to emails as quickly as possible.   
 

Google Classroom codes for each class: 
2nd hr. PE- r4zktw  5th hr. PE- l4lkheg  Fifth grade PE- xvx4qbl 
3rd hr. PE- nnclmyd  7th hr. PE- qb3djbg 
4th hr. PE- rwo22xb  8th hr. PE- 4x7nym 
 
 
Ms. Lari Jarrett – 5th Grade Music, 6th Grade to 8th Grade Vocal Music 
Ms. Jarrett’s students will receive a message through Google Classroom to set up a live 
Zoom meeting with her substitute teacher as listed below. 
9:00 AM on Monday (11/30) – Zoom meeting with grades 6, 7, and 8. 
2:30 PM on Monday (11/30) – Zoom meeting with grades 4 and 5. 
 
Ms.Alexis  Soby – 4th Grade Music 
Ms. Soby will plan on being live in a daily Zoom meeting when students’ regularly 
scheduled classes would take place from 2:30 PM – 3:20 PM.  
 

https://us04web.zoom.us/j/9395078629?pwd=ZlVPT0JSNTJlQk5pSFFmZkw0anFhQT09  
 

Meeting ID: 939 507 8629 
Passcode: 509911 
 
 
Mr.Zach Johnson – 4th Grade Physical Education 
Mr. Johnson will plan on being live in a daily Zoom meeting when students’ regularly 
scheduled classes would take place from 2:30 PM – 3:20 PM.  
 

https://us04web.zoom.us/j/8203567770?pwd=THVQUTBIZVl6RTJOK3VnTFFGQTVIUT09  
 

Meeting ID: 820 356 7770 
Passcode: 123456 
 
 

mailto:kchiddix@usd434.us
mailto:asoby@usd434.us
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/9395078629?pwd=ZlVPT0JSNTJlQk5pSFFmZkw0anFhQT09
mailto:zjohnson@usd434.us
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/8203567770?pwd=THVQUTBIZVl6RTJOK3VnTFFGQTVIUT09


 

Specials Remote Learning Schedule (continued) 
 
Mr. Lance Quilling and Ms. McKenzie Rice – Band 
Band meets one day per week via Zoom meeting for each grade level; Zoom invitations will 
be sent out prior to the meeting via Google Classroom and by email. Individual appointments 
will also be scheduled daily with specific students as needed. 
5th and 6th Grade Band: Tuesdays from 1:00 PM – 2:00 PM 
7th and 8th Grade Band: Tuesdays from 11:00 AM – Noon  
 
 
Ms. Ashley Michaelis – Technology 
All technology lessons and materials are available via Google Classroom, and all completed 
tasks can be submitted in through Google Classroom. Individual Zoom appointments can 
also be scheduled by email request. 
 
 
Ms. Sally Riggs – Art 
All art lessons and materials are available via Google Classroom. Individual Zoom 
appointments can also be scheduled by email request. 
  

mailto:lquilling@usd434.us
mailto:mrice@usd434.us
mailto:amichaelis@usd434.us
mailto:sriggs@usd434.us


 

Support Staff Remote Learning Schedule 
 
Ms. Carrie Hawks – Elementary Reading 
Reading tier and book club meetings will be on the regular schedule that the kids keep with 
their 4th grade and 5th grade teachers.   

Title I pullout support times: 
4th grade  Zoom meeting either 9:20 AM or 9:40 AM (students know times). 
5th grade  Zoom meeting either 8:00 AM or 3:20 AM (students know times).   

Parents should have received an email with all of the schedule information. 
 
Ms. Alicia Amborski – Gifted Support Teacher 
4th grade Tuesday, 8:30 AM – 9:30 AM; Wednesday 9:20 AM – 10:20 AM 
5th grade  Tuesday, 10:00 AM – 11:00 AM; Thursday 10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 

JF on Friday at 8:45 AM.   
Junior High  Attendance and Morning SDL time: 

Monday/Wednesday/Friday at 10:00 AM; Tuesday/Thursday at 11:00 AM.   
Afternoon SDL time:   

  Monday – Friday from 2:30 PM – 3:20 PM 
 
Mr. Sam Hendee – SPED Support Teacher 
Individual Zoom appointments can be scheduled by email request. 
 
Mr. Jess Lewis – SPED Support Teacher 
Individual Zoom appointments can be scheduled by email request. 
 
Ms. Sheila Payne – SPED Support Teacher 
Individual Zoom appointments can be scheduled by email request.  
 
Ms. Bev Rose – SPED Support Teacher 
Individual Zoom appointments can be scheduled by email request. 
 
Ms. Keturah McKitterick – Library Aide 
Individual Zoom appointments can be scheduled by email request. 
 
  

mailto:chawks@usd434.us
mailto:aamborski@usd434.us
mailto:shendee@usd434.us
mailto:jlewis@usd434.us
mailto:spayne@usd434.us
mailto:brose@usd434.us
mailto:kmckitterick@usd434.us


 

Office Staff Contact Information 
 

Ms. Theresa Courtright – Office Manager 
For attendance and enrollment issues. 
 
Ms. Chelsie Masters – Lunch Clerk 
For nutrition and technology issues. 
 
Ms. Maggie Mead – School Social Worker/Counselor 
Counseling support to 4th grade, 5th grade, and 6th grade. 
 
Ms. Angela Black – School Counselor 
Counseling support to 6th grade, 7th grade, and 8th grade. 
 
Officer Rick Hamm – School Resource Officer 
Sherriff’s office liason. 
 
Ms. Kristy Markham – School Nurse 
Nursing and health-related concerns. 
 
Mr. Kevan O’Shea – Assistant Principal / Athletic Director 
Administrative issues, including athletics and activities. 
 
Mr. Ben O’Dell – Principal 
Administrative issues. 
 

mailto:tcourtwright@usd434.us
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mailto:mmead@usd434.us
mailto:ablack@usd434.us
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